TEAM

Day 1

2 A
Pacific Northwest Section WILDH SE
RESORT&CASINO
2015 Wildtimes @ Wildhorse
Wildhorse Resort & Casino
March 29-30, 2015
Final Results
1. Jeff Bender, Dean Pratt, Skip Alexander, Doug Allen 129+138=267 points  $500.00
Golf Universe
2. Brady Sharp, Don Bush, Jim Michelson, Joan Schille 132+134=266 “ $400.00
Walla Walla CC
3. Kelly DeShaw, Jeff Jones, Bob Girard, Mark Blore 133+127=260 “ $320.00
Yakima Elks GC
4, Chris Repass, Bruce Murr, Jay Babbitt, Rick Taylor 133+126=259 “ $250.00
Veteran’s Memorial GC
5. Mike Schoner, Dan Oberg, Mike Ellis, Derek Litterell 126+131=257 “ $180.00
Lakeview CC
Tyler Brooks, Howard Headley, Karen & Gary Graybeal 125+132=257 “ $180.00
Pendleton CC
7. Clint Ables, Tom Rodriguez, Thad Jackson, Patrick Gutridge128+126=254 “ $140.00
Wildhorse Resort & Casino GC
Rob Clark, James Marshall, Ben Fauconnier, Justin Collier 127+127=254 “ $140.00

Wenatchee CC

PROFESSIONALS

Gross:
1.
2.

Chris Repass Veteran’s Memorial 42 points 66 $300.00
Jordan Reeder Canyon Lakes GC 4 “ 67 $250.00
Brady Sharp Walla Walla CC 40 “ 68 $190.00
Jason Aichele Meadow Springs CC 40 “ 68 $190.00
Kelly DeShaw Yakima Elks 38 “ 70 $115.00
Barry Walters Yakima Elks 40 points 68 $115.00
Matt Mandell Canyon Lakes GC 40 “ 68 $115.00
Lisa Hyland Walla Walla CC 39 “ 69 S 37.50
Paul Cobleigh Suntides GC 39 “ 69 S 37.50



AMATEURS Day 1
0-10 Handicap

Gross:
1.
2.

4.
5.

Net:

Trini Madrigal
Jim Michelson
Tyler Daniels
Cory Degrood
Joanne Schille
John Corbin
Zach Richardson

Dean Pratt
Mark Blore

Bill Boggs

Bob Girard

Thad Jackson
Brian Lorenzo
Howard Headley
Leo Solis

Rick Taylor
Steve Mitchell

Black Rock Creek
Walla Walla CC
Wine Valley GC
Suntides GC

Walla Walla CC
Meadow Springs CC
Horn Rapids GC

Golf Universe
Yakima Elks

Walla Walla CC
Yakima Elks
Wildhorse Resort
Meadow Springs CC
Pendleton CC

Horn Rapids
Veteran’s Memorial
Canyon Lakes GC

*All scores 6 under par or more tie for 1% place

11-23 Handicap

Gross:
1.

Net:

Derek Litterell
Mark Maiocco
Justin Collier
Devon Reese

Mike Nichols
Barry Woodard
Bruce Murr

Glen Bridgmon
Patrick Gutridge
Randy LaRiverierre

Brian Davey
Claudette Haubner
Karen Graybeal
Jay Babbit

Earl Bellegante
Gary Moskovitz
Jim Kean

Skip Alexander

Lake Chelan GC
Yakima Elks
Wenatchee CC

Sun Willows GC
Golf Universe
Yakima Elks
Veteran’s Memorial
Horn Rapids GC
Wildhorse Resort
Yakima Elks

Yakima CC

Suntides GC
Pendleton CC
Veteran’s Memorial
Suntides GC

Golf Universe
Suntides GC

Golf Universe

40 points

39
39
37
35
35
35

43* points

43*
42*
42*
42%*
41
39
39
39
39

31 points

31
30
29
29
27
26
26
26
26

43 points

41
41
40
39
39
39
39

$250.00
$210.00
$210.00
$170.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00

$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$130.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00

$240.00
$240.00
$200.00
$160.00
$160.00
$130.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00

$240.00
$210.00
$210.00
$170.00
$ 95.00
$ 95.00
$ 95.00
$ 95.00



Day 2

Professionals

Gross:
1.

Brady Sharp

Jeff Bender
Nathan Espinoza
Clint Ables

Mike Kasch

Chris Peterson
Drew Zins
Pat Welch

Amateurs Day 2
0-10 Handicap

Gross:
1.

Net:

John Corbin

Max VonZimmerman
Tyler Daniels

Ward Jackson

Zach Richardson
Cory Degrood

Joan Schille

Doug Allen

Dan Oberg

Dean Pratt
Howard Headley
Alex Pedroza

Cal Tyer

James Marshall

Walla Walla CC
Golf Universe
Black Rock Creek
Wildhorse Resort
Pasco Golfland

Meadow Springs CC
Meadow Springs CC

Bear Mountain Ranch

Meadow Springs CC
Suntides GC

Wine Valley GC
Yakima CC

Horn Rapids GC
Suntides GC

Walla Walla CC

Golf Universe
Canyon Lakes
Golf Universe
Pendleton CC
Canyon Lakes GC
Wildhorse Resort
Wenatchee CC

*All scores 6 under par or more tie for 1% place

11-23 Handicap

Gross:

ok wnN R

Net:

Bruce Murr
Brian Davey
Glen Bridgmon
Justin Collier
Derek Litterell
Jeff Jones
Mike Aichele

Bill Harrison
George Reece
Roland Rint
Chet Ogee
Skip Alexander
Jim Kean

Karen Graybeal

Veteran’s Memorial
Yakima CC

Horn Rapids GC
Wenatchee CC
Lake Chelan GC
Yakima Elks
Meadow Springs CC

Highlander GC
Pasco Golfland
Canyon Lakes GC
Highlander GC
Golf Universe
Suntides GC
Pendleton CC

42 points (66)

42 “ (66)
41 “  (67)
40 “ (68)
40 “ (68)

44 points (64)
41 “  (67)
41 “  (67)

38 points
38 “
38 “
37 “
37 “
36 “
36 “

43* points
42*%
42*%
42*%
41 “

41 “

41 “

32 points
30 “
29~
28 “
27 “
27 “
27 “

44 points
44 “
44 “
41 “
4 “
39 “
39 “

$275.00
$275.00
$200.00
$150.00
$150.00

$120.00
$ 90.00
$ 90.00

$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$160.00
$160.00
$115.00
$115.00

$210.00
$210.00
$210.00
$210.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00

$250.00
$220.00
$200.00
$170.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00

$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$160.00
$160.00
$115.00
$115.00



Skins

Sunday

Professionals $312.00 ea.

Tim Hinger, Wine Valley 2 on #12

Am’s 0-10 Hdcp.

Gross $88.00

Cory Degrood, Suntides 2 on #2, Joan Schille, WWCC 2 on #4 Doug Allen, Golf U 2 on #13.

Net $44.00 ea.

Cory Degrood, Suntides 2 on #2, Joan Schille, WWCC 2, 2 on #18, Tom Rodriguez, Wildhorse 2 on #9, Rick Taylor, Vets 2
on #10, on #4, Doug Allen, Golf U 3 on #13

Am’s 11-23 Hdcp.

Gross $45.00 ea.

Glen Bridgmon, Les Schwab 3 on #2, Mark Maiocco, Yakima Elks 2 on #4, Karen Graybeal, Pendleton CC 3 on #9, Don
Hamlin, WWCC 3 on #10, Mike Nichols, Golf U 2 on #12, Justin Collier, Wenatchee 3 on #14.

Net $67.00 ea.
Glen Bridgmon, Les Schwab 2 on #2, Karen Graybeal, Pendleton CC 2 on #9, Don Hamlin, WWCC 2 on #10, Justin Collier,
Wenatchee 2 on #14.

Monday
Professionals $100.00 ea.
Nathan Espinoza, Black Rock 2 on #8, Brady Sharp, WWCC 3 on #13, Ryan Dahl, Horn Rapids 2 on #17.

Am’s 0-10 Hdcp
Gross $90.00 ea.

Max VonZimmerman, Suntides 3 on #2, John Corbin, Meadow Springs 3 on #6, Zach Richardson, Horn Rapids 2 on #17.

Net $65.00 ea.
Max VonZimmerman, Suntides 3 on #2, Dan Kaylor, Wine Valley 2 on #7, Tom Rodriguez, Wildhorse 2 on #9, Zach

Richardson, Horn Rapids 2 on #17.

Am’s 11-23 Hdcp

Gross $43.00 ea.

Glen Bridgmon, Les Schwab 3 on #1, 2 on #4, Bob Fritz, Columbia Point 4 on #5, Mike Aichele, Meadow Springs 2 on #8,
Bruce Murr, Vets 3 on #9, Jim Kean, Suntides 3 on #10.

Net $43.00 ea.
Bob Fritz, Columbia Pt. 3 on #5, Bruce Murr, Vets 2 on #9, Jim Kean, Suntides 2 on #10, Gary Moskovitz, Golf U 1 on #12,
Michael Moore, Yakima Elks 2 on #17, Roland Rint, Canyon Lakes 2 on #18.



DEUCES

Sunday

Professionals $19.00 ea.

Jason Aichele, Meadow Spr #4, Brady Sharp, WWCC #16, Clint Ables, Wildhorse #4, Mike Hegarty, Wildhorse #8, Lisa
Hyland, WWCC #8, #16, Tim Hinger, Wine Valley #12, Rob Clark, Wenatchee #8.

0-10 Hdcp $18.00 ea.

Trini Madrigal, BRC #16, Mark Blore, Yakima Elks #8, #16, Cory Degrood, Suntides #2, John Corbin, Meadow Spr #8, Joan
Schille, WWCC #4, #12, Ward Jackson, Yakima CC #12, Allen Miller, Horn R #16, Dean Pratt, Golf U #8, Leo Solis, Horn R
#8, Ben Fauconnier, Wenatchee #16, JP Malnick, Canyon Lakes #12, Cal Tyer, Wildhorse #12.

11-20 Hdcp $54.00 ea.
Mark Maiocco, Yakima Elks #4, Mike Nochols, Golf U #12, #16, Bruce Murr, Vets #16, Terry Smestead, WWCC #16.

Monday

Professionals $19.00 ea.

Nathan Espinoza, BRC #8, Clint Ables, Wildhorse #4, Mike Kasch, Pasco Golfland #12, Mike Schoner, Unatt. #12, John
Thorsnes, Wine Valley #4, Ryan Dahl, Horn R #17, Chris Peterson, Meadow Spr #16, Pat Welch, Bear Mtn. Ranch #16

Am’s 0-10 Hdcp $12.00 ea.

John Corbin, Meadow Spr #16, Tyler Daniels, Wine Valley #12, #16, Ward Jackson, Yakima CC #12, #16, Zach Richardson,
Horn R #8, #12, #17, Cory Degrood, Suntides #12, James Marshall, Wenatchee #16, Jim Michelson, WWCC #16, Kevin
Michelson, Wine Valley #12, Barry Warner, Wildhorse #12, Chris Sonnichsen, Meadow Spr #4, Cal Tyer, Wildhorse #8,
Todd Southerland, Les Schwab #8, Don Bush, WWCC #16, Allen Miller, Horn R #8, Tom Rodriguez, Wildhorse #8, Don
Dufault, Suntides #4, Loren Lux, Golf U #16, Bob Johnson, Meadow Spr #16.

Am’s 11-20 Hdcp $43.00 ea.
Bruce Murr, Vets #12, Glen Bridgmon, Les Schwab #4, Mike Aichele, Meadow Spr #8, Steve Kimball, WWCC #16, Eric
Edwards, Yakima Elks #16, Gary Moskovitz, Golf U #12.

KP’S SUNDAY MONDAY

Pro Brady Sharp 4’5" John Thorsnes 9’3’ $50.00 Certificate Les Schwab
Am’s 0-10hdc Brian Lorenzo 19'11” Rick Taylor 3’3”  $50.00 Certificate Les Schwab
Am’s 11-20hdc Earl Bellegante 7°1” Gary Moskovitch 5’7"  $50.00 Certificate Les Schwab

Congratulations to our 50/50 drawing winners:

Sunday: Roland Rint Canyon Lakes GC $285.00
Monday: Bill Boggs Walla Walla CC $285.00




